Contract #: 191-2012 A 3LY-20'3

PART VI
CONTRACT AGREEMENT
THIS AGREEMENT, made on the A% day of _Jul, , 2013 . by and
between Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, acting hérein called "OWNER" and
DMH CONSTRUCTION, INC. , doing business as
idual)(a-pastresshin) (a corporation) located in the City of WINCHESTER ,
, and State of  KENTUCKY , hereinafter called

"CONTRACTOR."

WITNESSETH: That the CONTRACTOR and the OWNER in consideration of FIVE

HUNDRED TWENTY TWO THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE Dollars and
ZERO Cents ($_ 522,665.00 ) quoted in the proposal by the CONTRACTOR, dated

JUNE 11, 2013, hereby agree to commence and complete the construction described as follows:

1. SCOPE OF WORK

The CONTRACTOR shall furnish all the materials, supplies, machinery, equipment, tools,
superintendence, labor, insurance, and other accessories and services necessary to complete the said
project in accordance with the conditions and prices stated in the Proposal, the General Conditions,
and the Special Conditions of the Contract, the Specifications and Contract Documents therefore as
prepared by the Engineer for the Idle Hour North Stormwater Improvements project.

2. TIME OF COMPLETION

The time period estimated and authorized by the OWNER for the proper execution of the Work
by the Contract, in full, is hereby fixed as ninety (90) calendar days. The time shall begin ten
(10) days after the CONTRACTOR is given the Notice to Proceed with the Work.

3. ISSUANCE OF WORK ORDERS

Notice to begin Work will be given in whole or for part of the Work as determined by the OWNER
pending the availability of funds. The order of construction will be as determined by the Engineer
after consultation with the CONTRACTOR and the OWNER.

4. THE CONTRACT SUM

The OWNER agrees to pay the CONTRACTOR in current funds for the performance of the
Contract, as quoted in the proposal, subject to any additions and deductions, as provided therein.

CA-2



S. PROGRESS PAYMENTS

The OWNER shall make payments on account of the Contract, as provided in accordance with the
General Conditions, as estimated by the Engineer, less the aggregate of previous payments.

0. ACCEPTANCE AND FINAL PAYMENT

Final payment shall be due within ninety (90) days after completion of the Work, provided the
Work be then fully completed and the Contract fully accepted.

Before issuance of final certificate, the CONTRACTOR shall submit evidence satisfactory to the
Engineer that all payrolls, material bills, and other indebtedness connected with the Work has been

paid.

If, after the Work has been substantially completed, full completion thereof is materially delayed
through no fault of the CONTRACTOR, and the ENGINEER so certifies, the OWNER shall upon
certificate of the ENGINEER, and without terminating the Contract, make payment of the balance
due for that portion of the Work fully completed and accepted. Such payment shall be made under
the terms and conditions governing final payment, except that it shall not constitute a waiver of
claims.

7. THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

The Advertisement for Bids, Information for Bidders, the General Conditions, Performance and
Payment Bonds, Contract Agreement, Special Conditions, Technical Specifications, any and all
Addenda, and Proposal, and Plan Drawings form the Contract, and they are fully a part of the
Contract as if hereto attached or herein repeated.

8. EXTRA WORK
The OWNER, without invalidating the Contract, may order extra work or make changes by altering,
adding to or deducting from the Work, the Contract Sum being adjusted accordingly. All such

Work shall be executed and paid for in accordance with the General Conditions, which is a part of
this Contract.

9. THE FOLLOWING IS AN ENUMERATION OF THE SPECIFICATIONS AND
DRAWINGS (CONTRACT DOCUMENTS):

See Specification Table of Contents

See Drawing Table of Contents

CA-3



IN WITNESSETH WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Contract as of the date and
year above written.

(Seal) Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government.
Lexington, Kentucky
(Owner)

ATTEST: )Q/\, ;
;
BY: zﬂ\”\\

Clerk of the Urban County Counci \j MA@ORU

(Witness) (Title)

(Seal) BH‘V\ C@Y\@\\’U@M &N

(Contractor)

BY: \,\
(Secretary)* N
) Ny
‘ /}NJ///,( \Sﬁjz . f(%\@(ﬂj(
(Wi CSS) (Title)

336 od muddy Coeed U
\)\J\(\MS\\M, vy ugd )

(Address and Zip Code)

IMPORTANT: *Strike out any non-applicable terms.

Secretary of the Owner should attest. If the CONTRACTOR is corporation,
Secretary should attest. Give proper title of each person- executing Contract.

CA-4



PART VIL

PERFORMANCE BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that

DMH Construction, Inc

Bond # GRKY23361

(Name of CONTRACTOR)

336 Old Muddy Creek Road, Winchester, KY 40391

(Address of CONTRACTOR)

a Corporation

. heremafter

(Corporation, Partnership, or Individual)

called Principal, and Granite Re, Inc

(Name of Surety)
14001 Quailbrook Drive, Oklahoma City, OK 73134

(Address of Surety)

liereinafter called Surety, are held and firmly bound unto

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT

200 East Main Street, Third Floor
Lexington, Kentucky 40507

hereinafter called "OWNER" in the penal sum of: Five hundred twenty two thousand, six hundred sixty five and 00/100

Doliars, ($522,665.00 ), for the payment of whereof Principal and Surety bind themselves, their heirs,
executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, Principal by written agreement is entering into a Contract with OWNER for Xdle Hour North
Stormwater Improvements in accordance with drawings and specifications prepared by: The Engineer
which Contract is by reference made a part hereof, and is hereinafter referred to as the Contract.

NOW THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION is such that if the Principal shall
promptly and faithfully perform said Contract, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise it shall

remain in full force and effect.

The Surety hereby waives notice of any alteration or extension of time made by the OWNER.

Whenever, Principal shall be, and declared by OWNER to be in default under the Contract, the OWNER
having performed OWNER'’S obligations thereunder, the Surety may promptly remedy the default, or shall

promptly:

PB-2



(1) Complete the Contract in accordance with its terms and conditions or

(2) Obtain a bid or bids for completing the Contract in accordance with its terms and conditions
and upon determination by Surety of the lowest responsible bidder, or if the OWNER elects,
upon determination by the OWNER and Surety jointly of the Jowest responsible bidder,
arrange for a Contract between such bidder and OWNER, and make available as Work
progresses (even though there may be a default or a succession of defaults under the Contract
or Contracts of completion arranged under this paragraph) sufficient funds to pay the cost of
completion less the balance of the Contract Price; but not exceeding, including other costs and
damages for which the Surety may be liable hereunder, the amount set forth in the first
paragraph hereof. The term "balance of the Contract Price", as used in this paragraph shall
;mean the total amount payable by OWNER to Principal under the Contract and any
amendments thereto, less the amount properly paid by OWNER fo Principal.

Any suit under this bond must be instituted before the expiration of two (2) years from the date on which
final payment under the Contract falls due.

No right of action shall accrue on this bond to or for the use of any person or corporation other than the
OWNER named herein or the heirs, executors, administrators or successors of OWNER.

PB-3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is executed in 3 each one of which shail be
(Rur

N nber) ,
deemed an original, thisthe ___ O\“VL davof U\]\% 20 | 6

ATTEST:

DMH Construction, Inc
Principal

(Principal) Secretary
S — )]

.
336 Old Muddy Creek Road

4 g/&u (Address)
Y - . Winchester, KY 40391
\lﬂ 6! n—

Witness as ¥ Principal

336 Old Muddy Creek Road

(Address)
Winchester, KY 40391 Granitg R, Ind |

U Surety -
ATTEST: BY: | ,
Melissa Napier Attorney-in-Fact

1240 Fairway Street

(Surety) Secretary {Address)
Bowling Green, KY 42103

(SEAL)

Witness agfo durety
1240 Fai Street

(Address)
Bowling Green, KY 42013 TITLE:
Surety
BY:
TITLE:

NOTE: The number of executed counterparts of the bond shall coincide with the number of executed
counterparts of the Contract.

PB-4



Bond # GRKY23361

PART VII

PAYMENT BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT: that
DMH Construction, Inc

(Name of Contractor)

336_0ld Muddy Creek Road, Winchester, KY 40391
(Address of Contractor)

a Corporation . hereinafter

(Corporation, Partnership or Individual)

called Principal, and Granite Re, Inc

(Name of Surety)

14001 Quajlbrook Drive, Oklahama City, OK 73134
{Address of Surety)

lerejnafier called Surety, are held and firmly bound unto:

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
200 East Main Street, Third Floor
Lexington, Kentucky 40507

Obligee, bereinafier called OWNER, for the use and benefit of claimants as hereinafter defined, in the
amount ofFive hundred twenty two thousand, six hundred sixty five and 00/100___ Dollars ($_522,665.00 )
the payment whereof Principal and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors,
and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, Principal by written agreement is entering into a Contract with OWNER for
Idle Hour North Stormwater Improvements in accordance with drawings and

specifications prepared by: 1he Engineer which Contract is by reference
made a part hereof, and is hereinafter referred to as the Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION is such that, if Principal shall promptly
make payment to all claimants as hereinafter defined for all labor and material used or reasonably required
for use in the performance of the Contract, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise it shall remain in full
force and effect, subject, however, to the following conditions.

1. A claimant is defined as one having a direct contract with the Principal or with a Subcontractor of
the Principal for labor, material, or both, used or reasonably required for use in the performance of
the Contract, labor and material being construed to include that part of water, gas, power, light, heat,
oil, gasoline, telephorne service or rental of equipment directly applicable to the Contract.

PB-5



The above named Principal and Surety hereby jointly and severally agree with the OWNER that
every claimant as herein defined, who has not been paid in full before the expiration of a period of
ninety (90) days after the date on which the last of such claimant's work or labor was done or
performed, or materials were furnished by such claimant, may sue on this bond for the use of such
claimant, prosecute the suit to final judgment for such sum or sums as may be justly due claimant,
and have execution thereon. The OWNER shall not be liable for the payment of any costs or
expenses of any such suit.

No suit or action shall be commenced hereunder by any claimant:

(@) Unless claimant, other than one having a direct contract with the Principal, shall have given
written notice to any two of the following: The Principal, the OWNER, or the Surety above
named, within ninety (90) days after such claimant did or performed the last of the Work or
labor, or furnished the last of the materials for which said claim is made, stating with
substantial accuracy the amount claimed and the name of the party to whom the materials
were furnished, or for whom the Work or labor was done or performed. Such notice shall be
served by mailing the same by registered mail or certified mail, postage prepaid, i an
envelope addressed to the Principal, OWNER, or Susety, at any place where an office is
regularly maintained for the transaction of business, or served in any manner in which legal
process may be served in the state in which the aforesaid project is located, save that such
service need not be made by a public officer.

(b) Afier the expiration of one (1) year following the date on which Principal ceased Work on
said Countract, it being understood, however, that if any limitation embodied in this bond is
prohibited by any law controlling the construction hereof such limitation shall be deemed to
be amended so as to be equal to the minimum period of limitation permitted by such law.

(c) Other than in a state court of cornpetent jurisdiction in and for the county or other political
subdivision of the state in which the project, or any part thereof, is situated, or in the United
States District Court for the district in which the project, or any part thereof, is situated, and
not elsewhere.

The amount of this bond shall be reduced by and to the extent of any payment or payments made in
good faith hereunder, inclusive of the payment by Surety of mechanics' liens which may be filed of

record against aid improvement, whether or not claim for the amount of such lien be presented
under and against this bond.

PB-6



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is executed in 3 counterparts, each one of
(number)

which shall be decmed an original, this the Q&V day of \3 L\\\A, - ,20 { 7) ;
O -

ATTEST:
DMH Construction, Inc

(Principal)

(Principal) Secretary

(SEAL) BM )

336 Old Muddy Creek Road

(Address)
ﬁ; W Winchester, KY 40391
n Yan
itness to\Principal)
336 Old Muddy Creek Road
(Address)

Winchester, KY 40391

Granite Re, Inc

ATTEST: ’ \/}J Surejcy) C -
BY: m : 20 ,L)(/CK.

Melissa Napier (Attormey-in-Fact)

(Surety) Secretary
(SEAL)
) — . 1240 Fairway Street
~~ Witness W {Address)
1240 Fairway Street Bowling Green, KY 42103
(Address)

Bowling Green, KY 42103

NOTE: The number of executed counterparts of the bond shall coincide with the number of executed
counterparts of the Contract.

END OF SECTION

PB-7



GRANITE RE, INC.
GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all Men by these Presents:
That GRANITE RE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of OKLAHOMA and having its principal office
at the City of OKLAHOMA CITY in the State of OKLAHOMA does hereby constitute and appoint:

STEVEN M. BAAS; BRIAN L. SEWELL; JOY M. PHILLIPS; MELISSA NAPIER; BENJAMIN P. DYCUS its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact(s) for the
following purposes, to wit:

To sign its name as surety to, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, and to respectively do and perform any and all
acts and things set forth in the resolution of the Board of Directors of the said GRANITE RE, INC. a certified copy of which is hereto annexed
and made a part of this Power of Attorney; and the said GRANITE RE, INC. through us, its Board of Directors, hereby ratifies and confirms all
and whatsoever the said:

STEVEN M. BAAS; BRIAN L. SEWELL; JOY M. PHILLIPS; MELISSA NAPIER; BENJAMIN P. DYCUS may lawfully do in the premises by virtue of
these presents,

In Witness Whereof, the said GRANITE RE, INC. has caused this instrument to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by the
signatures of its President and Secretary/Treasurer, this 5™ day of September, 2012.
%4

Kenneth D. Whittingfon, President
LY plrens

Kyle/‘f’. McDonald, Treasurer

STATE OF OKLAHOMA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA )

On this 5" day of September, 2012, before me personally came Kenneth D. Whittington, President of the GRANITE RE, INC. Company
and Kyle P. McDonald, Secretary/Treasurer of said Company, with both of whom | am personally acquainted, who being by me severally duly
sworn, said, that they, the said Kenneth D. Whittington and Kyle P. McDonald were respectively the President and the Secretary/Treasurer of
GRANITE RE, INC., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing Power of Attorney; that they each knew the seal of said
corporation; that the seal affixed to said Power of Attorney was such corporate seal, that it was so fixed by order of the Board of Directors of
said corporation, and that they signed their name thereto by like order as President and Secretary/Treasurer, respectively, of the Company.

S, s
My Commission Expires: ;'(5_( \' W é/[,&,-,_/
August 8, 2013 WA Notafy Public *
Commission #: 01013257 N

GRANITE RE, INC.
Certificate
THE UNDERSIGNED, being the duly elected and acting Secretary/Treasurer of Granite Re, Inc., an Oklahoma Corporation, HEREBY CERTIFIES
that the following resolution is a true and correct excerpt from the july 15, 1987, minutes of the meeting of the Board of Directors of Granite
Re, Inc. and that said Power of Attorney has not been revoked and is now in full force and effect.

“RESOLVED, that the President, any Vice President, the Secretary, and any Assistant Vice President shall each have authority to appoint
individuals as attorneys-in-fact or under other appropriate titles with authority to execute on behalf of the company fidelity and surety
bonds and other documents of similar character issued by the Company in the course of its business. On any instrument making or
evidencing such appointment, the signatures may be affixed by facsimile. On any instrument conferring such authority or on any bond
or undertaking of the Company, the seal, or a facsimile thereof, may be impressed or affixed or in any other manner reproduced;
provided, however, that the seal shall not be necessary to the validity of any such instrument or undertaking.”

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has subscribed this Certificate and affixed the corporate seal of the Corporation this
day of , 20

L r1een

Kyle P.)/McDonald, Secretary/Treasurer

GR0800-1



DATE (MROD/YYYY)

ACORD, CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 06/18/2013

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR AL TER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER{S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holger is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION 15 WAIVED, subject to

the tenns and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endor 'L A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).
PRODUCER SN
Winchester Insurance Agency Inc. PHONE o 859.744.2200 [ A% no): 859.744.2130
41 South Main St. ADDRESS:
P.0. Box 20 INSURER(S} AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC S
Winchester, KY 40392-0020 INSURER A : Motorists Mutual
msured D M H Construction Inc INSURER B : KY ASSOC GEN CONTRACTORS
336 01d Muddy Creek Road INSURER C :
hh'nchester, KY 40391 INSURER D :
INSURERE :
WSURERF :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 6/18/13 LFUCG REVISION NUMBER:

THIS TS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INGURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TQ WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE An?gs{' WVD POLICY NUMBER ES%SW&, (!PaLID'%YNEY% LIMITS
| GENERAL LKBILITY 33.287926-90E[10101/2012{10/01/2013 | £acH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,00
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILUTY PREMISES {Es occuencs) | § 50,0
| cLamsaace [ X ] occur MED EXP (Any one person) | § 5,000
Al | X PERSONAL 8 ADVINJURY | ¢ 1,000,000
- GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | & 2,000,000
[eoucr [ 158 [ e :
AUTOMOBILE LIABIITY 33.287926-90E 10/0112012[10/01/2013 | oty o " |5 1,000,000
X | anv auto BODILY INJURY {Per person) | §
A ALL OWNED SEHEDULED X BGDILY INJURY (Per accident) | §
| wreo autos ATagNEe (Fevocteny o s
s
| | UMBRELLALIAB X | occur 33.287926-90K 10/01/2012 | 10/01/2013 | eAcH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
A EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE S
DED ]jjﬁaennou $ $
WORKERS COMPENSATION o Z0070-0 0170172013 123172033] | e ias | | o8
B &NIIEE%LEELOEQPEQRCIE%;ECW . E.L. EACH ACCIDENT s 4,000,000
}fu.-:u:emgg\mz . €.L. DISEASE - EA ENPLOYEE] § 4,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS betow E.L DISEASE - POLICY UMIT | § 4,000, 000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS ! VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101,

LFUCG
200 E Main St
Lexington, KY 40507

rk le, it more space is required)
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
FAX: 859.258,3780

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Chris Parker

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 25 {2010/05) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




07-02-"12 15:32 FBOM- Yinchester Insurance  B59-744-2130 T-405 P0002/0003 F-B822

ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE "73‘_1“%“”""‘””
PRODUCER THIS CERTIFICATE 1S ISSUED AS AMATTER OF INFORMATYION ONLY
AND CONFERSE NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
MARKET FINDERS INSURANCE CORPORATION CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE
9117 LEESGATE ROAD COVERAGEAFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.
LOUISVILLE, KY 40222
INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURED INEURER A CENTURY SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY )
OMH CONSTRUCTION INC INSURER B:
336 OLD MUDDY CREEK RD INBURER C:
WINCHESTER KY 40381 D
HSURERE:
COVERAGES

EEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATEOD. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY
CT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIRRCATE MAY BE ISSUEO OR MAY PERTAIN. THE
THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE B
REQUIREMENT. TERM. OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRA
INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1§ SUBJECT T0 ALL

SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
FIER 1AODCT NPES !
SRR TYPES OF NSURANCE POLICY NUMBER LTS
GENERAL LWELTY EACH OCCURKRENCE $
["UANACE TORERTED
OOMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILIYY D AES tBsacscrancel $
| aamsmace [] occur ST ARY STEPERSOM 18
Wbl
PERSONAL & ADV NJURY [
- e rerre————————
GENERAL AGGREGATE <
- [ FRODUCTSCONE
GEN'L AGGREGATE LeviT APPLIES PER PRODUCTS-COMP/OPO AGG | §
POLICY I I BROJECT r_] Loc
AUTOMOBILE LWBLITY
R COMBINED SINGLE LitafT
ANY ALTO {E3 accicent) $
™| AL OWNEDAUTOS
SCHEDULED AUTOE BOOILY NJURY
f— (PER PERSON)
|| MRecauTOS
BODILY NJURY
NONOWNED AUTOS (PER ACCDENT $
PROPERTY DAMAGE 5
(P&R ACCIDENT)
BARAGE LWBLTY AUTO ONLY - EA ACCOENT 3
ANY ALTO OTHER THAN FAACC $
- AJTO ONLY AGS 3
EXCESS/ UMBRELLA LIWBLITY I EACH OCCURANCE <
OCCUR D OLAIS MADE AGGREGATE i3
OEDUCTBLE $
RETENTION
WORKERE COMPENSATION AND | WC STATU- l |°TH= [
EMPLOYERS LIABILITY X
ANY PROPREYOR BARTNER EXECUTIVE EL EACHACCIDENT L)
OFFICER MEMBER EXCLUDED? EL. DISEASE - BAEMPLOYEE $
it . & g
e RSO balov £.L DISEASE -POLICY Ll s
A | OTER ] CCPB2602D0 07/02/13 [ 07/02 14 |PEROCCURRENCE = 31000.000
CONTRACTOR'S POLLUTION LIABILITY AGGREQATE 32000000
DEOUCTIBLE: $10.000 PER OCCURRENCE
DESCRPTIONOE OPERATIONS/ LOCATIONS! VERICLES/ EXCLUSIONS ADOED &Y ENDORSEMENT/ SPECIAL PROVISIONS
EXTERIOR DEMOLITION! CONCRETE & SEWER/ WATER MAIN CONSTRUCTION
CERTIPICATE HOLDER € ANCELLATION
LFUCG SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIGED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
200 £ MAIN ST EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE IBBUANGINSURER WiLL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL _10 DAVE
LEXINGTON KY 40507 WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE MOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE YO 00 SO
EHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIAGIITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, IT6 AGENTE OR
REPREBEN TATIVEE,
AUTHORZED REPRESENTATIVE

® ACORD CORPORATION 1963

ACORD 25 {2001/008}



07-02-"13 15:32 FROK- Winchester Insurance £59-744-2130 T-40% P0003/0003 F-822

IMPORTANT

It the certiticate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement
on this certficate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

1 SUBROGATION IS WAIVED. subject to the terms and conditions of the policy. certain policies may
require an endorsement, A statement on this certificate does not conler rights to the centificate holder
in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of lnsurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between
the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate hoider, nor does it
affirmatively o¢ negatively amend. extend or alter the coverage afiorded by the policies listed hereon.

ACORD 25(2001/08)



